INTERNAL REVENUE SERVECE ' DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

PISTRICT DEIRECTOR
P. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Emplover Identification Number:
38-3443798
DLN: _
17053356006008
Contact Person: - : )
JOHN HOLLOPETRE | ID# 31299
: Contact Telephone Number ;
MECOSTA, MI 49332 i R (877) 828-5500
' Accounting Period Ending:
~ Deceulber 31
Foundation Status Classifilcation:
5089 (a) (1)
Advance Ruling Period Begins:
December 10, 1998
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
Dgember 31, 20602
_ : Addendum Applies:
. ' No :

Dear Applicant:

Based on information you supplied, and assuming your operations will be as
stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you
are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue
Code as an organization -described in section S01{c) (3).

S

Because you are a newly created organisation, we ave not now making a
final determination of your foundation status under section 50%(a) of the Code.
However, we have determined that you can reasocnably expect to be a publicly
gupported organization desgeribed in gecrions 509 (a) (1) and 170 (b} (1} (a) (vi).

Accordingly, during an advance ruling period you will be treated as al.
publicly supperted organization, and not as a private foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the reguire-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling petriod. If you
establigh that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will classi-
fy you as a section 509(a) (1) ox 508(a) {2} organization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable support test. If you do not meet
the public support requirewments during the advance ruling pexiod, we will
classify you as a private foundation for future periods. Alse, if we classify
you as a private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
your beginning date for purposes of section 507{d) and 4940.

Grantors and contxibutorz may xzely on our determination that you are not a
private foundation unkil 90 -days afrer the end of your advance ruling perxiod.
If you mend us8 the required information within the 90 days, grantors and
contributors may continue Lo rely on the advance determination until we mzake
a final determination of your foundation status.

If we publish a notice in the Internal Revenue Bulletin stating that we

e
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will no longer treat you ad a publicly supported organization, grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination after the date we publish the
notice. In addition, if you lose your status as a publicly supported oxgani-
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the
act oxr failure to act, that regulted in your lossg of such status, that person’
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Alsc, if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notige that you
would he removed from classification as a publicly supported organization, then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he or ghe

acquired such knowledge.

If you change your souwrces of support, your purposes, character, or method.
of operation, please let ugs know go we can consider the effect of the change on
your exempt statug and foundation status. If you amend your organizational
document oxr bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
Also, let us know all changes in your name or address.

A5 of January 1, 15984, vou are liable for social security taxes under
the Federal Insuran¢e Contributions Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employees during a cvalendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA) .

Organizatiens that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation exg¢ife taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code,
However, you are not auteomatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. IFf
you have any questions about excise, employment, or other federal taxes, pleasge
let ue know.

Denors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts te you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisicons of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

Donors may deduct' contributions to you only to the extent that their
contributions are giftg, with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising evente may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2, on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may dedvect payments for admission to, or
other participation im, fupdraising activities for charity.

You ate not requixed to file Foxm 990, Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Tax, if your gross receipts each year are normally $28,000 or less. If
you receive a Form 990 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
check the box in the heading to imdicate that your annual gross receipta are
norwally 525,000 or lesgs, and sign the return. Begause you will be treated ag
a publie charity for return filing purposes during your entire advance ruling
period, you should file Form 990 for each year in your adwvance rxuling period
that you exceed the $25,000 filing thxeshold even if your sources of support
do not satisfy the public support test specified in the heading of thig letter.
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1f a return is required, it wust be filed by the 15th day of the Fifth
month after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a retuxn is filed late, unless there is reasonable cauge for .
the delay. However, the maximum penmalty charged cannot exceed $10,000 or
5 percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever is lesg.  For
organizations with groes receipts exceeding $1,000,000 in any yveéar, the penalty
is $100 per day per retuyn, unless there is reasonable cause for the delay.
The maximum penalty for an organization with dross re¢eipts exceeding
$1,000,000 shall not exceed $50,000. This penalty may also be charged if a
retuxn is not complete. So, please be sure your return is complete before you
file ic.

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
990-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter we aze
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activitiesa are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You are required to make your annual return available for public
ingpection for three years after the return iz due. You are also required to
make available a copy of your exemption application, any supporting documents,
and this exemption letter. Failure to make these documents available for
public inspection may subject you to a penalty of $20 per day for each day
there ig a failuxe to comply (up to a maximum of $10,000 in the case of an
annmual return).

You need an employer identification number even if you have no employees.
If an employex identification number was not entered op your application, we
will assign & number to you and advise you of it. Please use that number oy
all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Sexvice.

This determination is based on evidence that your funds are dedicated to
the purposes listed in section 501{c){3) of the Code. To aspure your continued
exemption, you should keep records to show that funds are spent only for thosze
purpoges. If you distribiute funds to other orgdanizations, your recerds should
show whether they are exempt. under section B0l(e) (3}). In casec where the
recipient ozganization is not exempt under section 501(c) (3), you must have
evidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the required purposes and that
the recipient will use the funds for those purposes.

If you distribute funds to individuals, you should keep case historias
showing the recipients' names, addregses, purposes of awards, manner of gelec-
tion, and relationship (if any) to members, officers, trustees or donorg of
funds to you, so that you .can substantiate upon request by the Internal Revenue
Sexvice any and all distributions you made to individuals. (Revenue Ruling
56-304, C.B. 1956-2, pidge 306.)
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If we sald in the heading of this letter that an addendum appliég, the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.

Because this letter could help us resolve any questions about your exempt
starus and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

We have sent a copy of this letter to your represeantative as indicated
in your power of attorney

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

qutxlct Dlrector 3

PSPPI | |

Enclogure (3) :
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' Adminlstrator
— , _ Mla[?ARMEHOF(UHSUMIR&IRUUS YSiRvicss
e . o | CORFORATION, sr{ummsaunauranu??atﬁr%ﬁéu.’
333 Bridge Street o . _ . o T
City o Slale o " Zip Code _ ‘ e
Grand Rapids ' MI ' 49504 EXPIRATION DATE: DECEMBER 31,200 2

‘Q, Documcm will be refurned to the name and address yau enler above ,j>

: CERTIFICATE OF ASSUMED NAME _ AR
i For use by Corporatlons Limited Partnerships and Limltcd Liability Compames

{Please read information and :nalrucuons on reverse. sade) LT
Pursuant to'the provisions of Act 284, Public Acls of 1972 (profit corporalions), Act 162, Pub!rc Acts of 1 982

{honprof" t corporations), Act 213, Public Acts of 1982 (fimited partnerships), or Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited Iiabtf:ty
companies), the corporation, limited partnership, or limited liability company in item one executes the foﬂowmg Certificate:

1, The true name of the corporahon, limiled partnership, or limitéd liability company is:

American Council on Economics and Society

2. The idenlification number assigned by the Bureau is:

3. Thelecation of the corporation or limited liabilily company registered ofﬁce in Michigan or the office at which the
limited paninership records are maintained is:

34152 Doreka Drive Fraser MI / 48025
(Streot Addcess) ‘ (City) )

(State} o  @IP Code)

4, The assumed name under which business is 1o be transacted is;

COMPLETE ITEM 5 ON LAST PAGE IF THIS NAME IS ASSUMED BY MORE THAN ONE ENT'ITY.I

Signed this ?/\{'fb day of, D C O e .19 CZ ¢
By ﬂ(‘ Q. () | | D :
&) \OJM(\JH:} ’ ) 7 T !
SO )'Jﬂ«rmvx A/ ernanaa— O/’LA‘(‘*H‘*@’SM
TS e Ty T (Type oannll\lach hd (TnnorPnnch)
{; {Umilcd i’umnr.shipa Only « indicate Mama of Genoral Partnor if & cospocation of 0'::‘!!7( anty}

) . .SEALAPPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL . -
L’u L/{‘___q r;/w‘—\u ‘—‘[(7//-"/
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e 'This is to Certify that the Annexed copy has been compared by me with the record
Con " file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof. o

In testimony whereof, [ have _hereunto_.seﬁt'my.
hand and affixed the Seal of the Department,’
in the City of Lansing, this Z2znd day .

of January, 1997. . : :

@// o ’, Director

Corporation, Securities dnd Land Development Bureau

L APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL




v/(‘

N,

ternal Revenue Servxce : Department of the Treasury

1str1ct Director BRI ' :

L P. O. Box 2508 R
Cln01nnat1, OH 452 1

Date .ﬁUﬁ S]MT Person to Contact*
R - _ ~Ruth’ Ohmer '
Amerlcan Coun01l On Economlcs And _ ‘ Telephone Number.l
‘Society. o o 513- 241—5199 R
34152 Doreka Dr. . . S Fax Number‘ '
' Fraser, MI 48026-3434 S 513-684-5936"

'Federal Identlflcatlon Number.'

. 38— 2643874

Dear'sir'or‘Madam{

This. letter is in response to-your telephone. request for a copy of your
organization’s determination letter. This letter will take the. place of ~
the copy you requested

Our records indicate that a determlnatlon letter 1ssued in May 1986
granted ‘your organization exemption from federal income tax under’ sectlon

_ 501(0)(3) -of the Internal Revenue Code. That letter 1s still ln effect

/,_..

‘;sed on.information subsequently submitted, we ClaSSlfled your :
organlzatlon as.one that is not a private foundatlon within the meaning of
section 509(a)} of the Code because it is an organization described ln

.section 509(a)(1l) and :170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

This classification was based on the assumption that your organlzatlon 8
operatlons would continue as stated in the application. If your
organization’s sources of support, or its character, method of operatlons,

. or purposes have changed, please let us know so we can consider the effect

of the change on the .exempt status and foundation status of your
organization. :

_ Your organization'is'requirec to file Form %90, Return of Organlzatlon

Exempt from Income Tax, only if its gross recelpts each year are normally
more than $25,000. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th
day of the fifth month after the end of the organization’s annual :
accounting period. The law imposes a penalty of $20 a day, up to a maximum
of $10,000, when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause
for the delay

All exempt organizations (unless specifically excluded) are llable for

- taxes under the Federal Insurance Contrxributions Act (social security taxes)

on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee during a calendar:
year. . Your organization is not liable for the tax imposed under the
Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Organlzatlons that are not private foundatlons are not subject to the

-.“exclse taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, these organlzatlons

are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes.




'.fAmerlcan Coun01l On Economlcs And 8001ety
38*2643874

'Donors may deduct - contrlbutlons to your organlzatlon as prov1ded 1n sectlon

170 of the Code. Bequests, legacles, devises, transfers,. or-: glfts toyour
' organization or for its use are deductible for federal estate’ ‘and; gift. tax
'Vﬁpurposes if they meet the appllcable provrsrons of sectlons 2055

2522 of the Code : . -

- :Your organlzatlon is not requlred to file federal income tax returns unless(
- it-is-subject to‘the tax on unrelated business 'income.under’ section’ 511 of

the Code. If your organization is subject to this tax, it must’ ‘file an’

'-1ncome ‘tax return on the Form 990-T, Exempt Organization Bus1ness Income
Tax. Return In this letter, we are not determining whether any of your
organization’s present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or -
buSlness as defined in sectlon 513 of the Code. S S -

Because thlS letter could help resolve any questlons about your ‘
organization’s exempt status and foundation status, you should keep-it": with
the organization’s permanent records. : :

Please. direct any questions to the person identified in the letterhead
~Above. . . .

I, L
E\“Thls letter affirms your organization'’s exempt status.

Slncerely, E
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C. Ashley Bullard
District Director
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